
Final Awards
2015/2016 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Ground Operations Projects
 Revised 7/8/2016

Page 1 of 2

# Applicant Project Title Project Number Total Project Score Amount Requested Amount Awarded
1 USFS - Angeles National Forest Ground Operations G15-02-01-G01 83.429 $322,135 $322,135
2 Friends of El Mirage Ground Operations G15-04-11-G01 81.143 $613,916 $613,916
3 USFS - Tahoe National Forest Ground Operations G15-02-20-G01 81.143 $649,959 $649,959
4 California Trail Users Coalition (CTUC) Ground Operations - Stanislaus 2016 G15-04-06-G03 80.571 $38,000 $38,000
5 California Trail Users Coalition (CTUC) Ground Operations-Sierra G15-04-06-G01 80.571 $72,895 $72,895
6 USFS - San Bernardino National Forest SBNF Ground Operations G15-02-14-G01 80.571 $536,224 $536,224
7 USFS - Mendocino National Forest FY2017 Ground Operations G15-02-10-G01 80.571 $941,271 $941,271
8 Plumas County Mt Hough 2015 / 2016 Ground Operations G15-03-84-G01 80 $253,754 $253,754
9 Stanislaus County Parks and Recreation Ground Operations - Frank Raines G15-03-20-G01 80 $345,250 $345,250
10 USFS - Eldorado National Forest Ground Operations G15-02-03-G01 80 $438,600 $438,600
11 California Trail Users Coalition (CTUC) Ground Operations - Sequoia 2016 G15-04-06-G02 79.429 $32,459 $32,459
12 BLM - Redding Field Office Chappie-Shasta Ground Operations G15-01-14-G01 77.714 $181,300 $181,300
13 Stanislaus County Parks and Recreation Ground Operations - La Grange G15-03-20-G02 77.714 $218,928 $218,928
14 BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office FY16 Fort Sage Ground Operations G15-01-08-G01 77.143 $66,000 $66,000
15 USFS - Stanislaus National Forest Ground Operations- Stanislaus National G15-02-19-G01 77.143 $592,968 $592,968
16 USFS - Cleveland National Forest Ground Operations - South G15-02-02-G02 75.429 $146,206 $146,206
17 Friends of Jawbone Ground Operations G15-04-13-G01 75.429 $719,717 $719,717

18
Santa Clara County Parks and Recreation 
Department

Ground Operations G15-03-19-G01 74.857 $220,292 $212,071

19 BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office Ground Operations G15-01-15-G01 74.857 $484,804 $484,804
20 City of Tulare Recreation Parks and Library Ground Operations G15-03-04-G01 74.286 $307,812 $243,059 
21 Sierra Buttes Trail Stewardship Ground Operations G15-04-68-G01 73.714 $48,300 $43,737
22 BLM - Barstow Field Office Barstow OHV Area - Ground Operations G15-01-04-G02 73.714 $234,428 $232,657 
23 USFS - Sierra National Forest Ground Operations G15-02-17-G01 73.714 $693,601 $693,601 
24 USFS - Cleveland National Forest Ground Operations - North G15-02-02-G01 73.143 $51,950 $51,950
25 USFS - Shasta-Trinity National Forest Maintenance Operations and Repairs G15-02-16-G01 73.143 $145,850 $144,850
26 City of California City Ground Operations G15-03-26-G01 73.143 $417,068 $417,068
27 USFS - Sequoia National Forest Ground Operations G15-02-15-G01 73.143 $527,078 $527,078
28 Clovis Independent 4 Wheelers Ground Operations G15-04-83-G01 72.571 $42,924 $42,924
29 The Watershed Research and Training Ground Operations G15-04-50-G01 71.429 $33,322 $33,322
30 BLM - Ukiah Field Office Ground Operations G15-01-17-G01 71.429 $177,164 $177,164
31 BLM - El Centro Field Office Ground Operations - El Centro Field Office G15-01-09-G01 71.429 $219,150 $219,150

32
USFS - Inyo National Forest Ground Operations - Maintenance and 

Repairs
G15-02-05-G01 71.429 $468,495 $468,495

33 USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe National Forest Ground Operations G15-02-04-G01 70.286 $155,720 $155,720
34 El Dorado County CAO Ground Operations G15-03-06-G01 70.286 $213,109 $174,939

$10,610,649 $10,492,171GROUND OPERATIONS TOTALS



Final Awards
2015/2016 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Ground Operations Projects
 Revised 7/8/2016

Page 2 of 2

# Applicant Project Title Project Number Total Project Score Amount Requested Amount Awarded

35 USFS - Los Padres National Forest Ground Operations G15-02-09-G01 72.571 $439,379 $437,774
$439,379 $437,774

$11,050,028 $10,929,945

Project Approval Subject to Completion of the CEQA Process 

GROUND OPERATIONS TOTAL

TOTAL


	GO w no signature

